
Johnstown Housing Authority  
P.O. Box 419  
Johnstown, PA 15907  
Phone 814-535-7771  
Fax 814-536-1768  
www.jhaonline.org 

 

▼ S P E C S  

Total Unit ................................................... 2,457  
Public Housing Family ................................... 983  
Public Housing Elderly ................................... 521  
Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher ................ 953  
Home Ownership ............................................ 36  
Management Agent Section 202/8  
Elderly/Disabled .............................................. 61  

 

▼ S T A F F  

Daniel J. Kanuch   Executive Director    djked@aol.com 

Beverly A. Sipes   Deputy Executive Director   bsipes@jhaonline.org 

Matt Varga    Comptroller     mvarga@jhaonline.org 

June Kohan    Director of Personnel    jkohan@jhaonline.org 

Althea Jeffers    Director of Management    ajeffers@jhaonline.org 

Wende Shurin    Director of Maintenance &  

   Modernization     wshurin@jhaonline.org 

Yvette Penrod    Housing Choice Voucher  

   Program Supervisor    ypenrod@jhaonline.org 

Georgette Ballarino   Occupancy Department Supervisor   gballarino@jhaonline.org 

 

▼ S O F T W A R E C O M P A N Y  

Horizon Information Systems  

 

▼ M O N T H L Y B O A R D M E E T I N G  

Fourth Tuesday at 12:00 p.m. 
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